
 

 

CHAITANYA GODAVARI GRAMEENA BANK 
(A Government undertaking sponsored by Union Bank of India) 

HEAD OFFICE :: GUNTUR 
Guntur Dept. :Information Technology Date: 18.11.2022 

 

Page 1 of 1 
 

Addendum – III 
 

RFP for Supply, Implementation and Maintenance of Human Resource Management 
Systems (HRMS) 
 

Tender Reference : 099/51/RFP/2022-23/06, Date: 27.10.2022 
Date of Addendum : 18-11-2022 
 
Purpose of Addendum:  
Amendments in RFP document          -------- Page Nos – 22, 24 & 25 
 
Amendments: 
 

Page 
No. 

Current Clause details To be amended as 

24 & 
25 

Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 
 
Addition of one new 
clause 

One new clause is to be added as under. 
 
22.2.10 The EMD can be paid through NEFT/RTGS to the 
below account: 
 
A/c No.79991025400017 
IFSCode: UBIN0CG7999  

22 RFP Fees 
 
Addition of one new 
clause 

One new clause is to be added as under.  
 
The RFP fee can be paid through NEFT to the below 
account: 
 
A/c No.79991025400017 
IFSCode: UBIN0CG7999 

24 22.1 Cost of Bid 
 
Addition of one new 
clause 

One new clause is to be added as under.  
 
The bidder can pay the amount of Rs.25,000/- through 
NEFT to the below account: 
 
A/c No.79991025400017 
IFSCode: UBIN0CG7999 

 
All the other terms and conditions of the RFP read with Addendum-I, II & III remain 
unchanged. 
 
 
 
Place : Guntur                       Dr. B V RAMANA RAO 
Date : 18.11.2022        GENERAL MANAGER 


